



New South Wales

# Civil Procedure Amendment (Fees) Regulation 2022

under the

Civil Procedure Act 2005

Her Excellency the Governor, with the advice of the Executive Council, has made the following Regulation under the *Civil Procedure Act 2005*.

MARK SPEAKMAN, MP  
Attorney General

## **Explanatory note**

The object of this Regulation is to increase certain fees payable to a court in relation to the conduct of civil proceedings in the court.

This Regulation is made under the *Civil Procedure Act 2005*, section 18(1)(a)(i)–(iii).

## **Civil Procedure Amendment (Fees) Regulation 2022**

under the

Civil Procedure Act 2005

### **1 Name of Regulation**

This Regulation is the *Civil Procedure Amendment (Fees) Regulation 2022*.

### **2 Commencement**

This Regulation commences on 1 April 2022 and is required to be published on the NSW legislation website.

## **Schedule 1 Amendment of Civil Procedure Regulation 2017**

**[1] Schedule 1 Court fees**

Omit “\$427” and “\$979” from Part 1, item 15.  
Insert instead “\$647” and “\$1,295”, respectively.

**[2] Schedule 1, Part 3, item 1**

Omit “\$709” and “\$1,418”. Insert instead “\$907” and “\$1,815”, respectively.

**[3] Schedule 1, Part 3, item 3**

Omit “\$758” and “\$1,516”. Insert instead “\$1,051” and “\$2,102”, respectively.

**[4] Schedule 1, Part 3, item 8**

Omit “\$92” and “\$184”. Insert instead “\$149” and “\$298”, respectively.

**[5] Schedule 1, Part 3, item 9(a)**

Omit “\$443” and “\$886”. Insert instead “\$772” and “\$1,544”, respectively.

**[6] Schedule 1, Part 3, item 9(b)**

Omit “\$776” and “\$1,552”. Insert instead “\$1,085” and “\$2,170”, respectively.

**[7] Schedule 1, Part 3, item 9(c)**

Omit “\$1,110” and “\$2,220”. Insert instead “\$1,577” and “\$3,154”, respectively.

**[8] Schedule 1, Part 4, item 1**

Omit “\$259” and “\$518”. Insert instead “\$300” and “\$600”, respectively.

**[9] Schedule 1, Part 4, item 2**

Omit “\$106” and “\$212”. Insert instead “\$145” and “\$290”, respectively.